
SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF CRIMINOLOGY

Question No. 173

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 14 February 2006:
Regarding the board meetings held:
a) Do board members receive remuneration?
If so:
b) How much?
c) By whom is it set?
d) How often is it altered and when was the last time it was altered?
e) When is it due to be altered?
f) Please provide the agendas and minutes of the board meetings held in 2004-05?
g) How are the topics for discussion at the board meetings set?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) Only the Chair of the Board receives remuneration

b) The Chairman receives $524 per diem

c) An annual review is performed by the Remuneration Tribunal – Determination
2005/05 Remuneration and allowances for Holders of Part-time Public Offices

d) Last reviewed in May 2005 to take effect from 1 July 2005

e) Reviewed annually and new rates take effect from the 1 July each financial year

f) Please see Attachments B, C, D.

g) Topics for Board meetings are set by the Chair of the Board, Board members and the Director.
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